
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
WITH AVOCETTE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF ADDITIONAL 
PROFESSIONAL TECHNICAL SERVICES, INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE 
AGREEMENT BY $465,750 TO AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $845,750, AND 

EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2021 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the County entered into an agreement with Avocette Technologies, 

Inc. (Avocette) to provide consulting and support services to improve the functionality of 

the Accela permit tracking system, for the term January 24, 2017 to January 23, 2020, 

for a maximum amount of $180,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, on February 12, 2019, the Board approved an amendment to the 

agreement with Avocette to include the provision of technical services for the Menlo 

Park Fire Protection District’s Accela System and increasing the maximum amount 

payable under the agreement by $200,000, to an amount not to exceed $380,000; and 

WHEREAS, the County and Avocette wish to enter into a second amendment 

to the agreement to provide for additional services by Avocette in support of the 

Planning and Building Department’s move to on-line permitting and electronic plan 

review; and  

 



 

 
 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance a second amendment to the agreement to provide such 

additional services and increasing the amount payable under the agreement by 

$465,750, to an amount not to exceed $845,750, and extending the term of the 

agreement through January 31, 2021 and this Board has reviewed the amendment to 

this agreement as to form and substance and desires to enter into it. 

 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said second amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of the County of 

San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 

 

 

 
*   *   *   *   *   * 

 


